# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank	FORMERLY Successor in interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC (an entity formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC)	04/12/2019	Unknown: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Papa Hana, LLC
Street Address:	5925 Priestly Dr
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Confluence Outdoor, LLC
Street Address:	575 Mauldin Rd
Street Address: City:	575 Mauldin Rd Greenville
City:	Greenville
City: State/Country:	Greenville SOUTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4121955	BOARDWORKS		
Registration Number:	4415671	WAKESUP		
Registration Number:	4228872	SHUBU SHOW UP & BLOW UP		
Registration Number:	4121904	SHUBU		
Registration Number:	3575812	BOARDFISHER		
Registration Number:	4712248	WE LIVE WATER		
Registration Number:	4121954			
Serial Number:	87543626	THE WORLD'S MOST COMFORTABLE KAYAKS		
Serial Number:	87543621	WILDY		
Serial Number:	87657174	CRNT		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0556 900494540

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87657182	FROTH!

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Anuj Desai | Arnall Golden Gregory LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th St NW Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32158.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anuj Desai
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Desai/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ally\_Confluence - TM Release (Jan 2018)#page1.tif source=Ally\_Confluence - TM Release (Jan 2018)#page2.tif source=Ally\_Confluence - TM Release (Jan 2018)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0557

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 12, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Supplement to Patent and Trademark Assignments of Security dated as of January 3, 2018 made by Confluence Outdoor, LLC and Papa Hana, LLC (collectively, "Grantor"), in favor of Ally Bank (successor-in-interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC), as agent on behalf of certain financial institutions ("Agent"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6245/0926 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor conveyed and granted to Agent a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered trademarks and pending applications shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/187-7084018.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0558

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

> ALLY BANK (successor-in-interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC), as Agent

Name: Steven J. Brown

Title:

Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Filing Date	Status
BOARDWORKS		4121955	US		Registered
WAKESUP		4415671	US		Registered
SHUBU SHOW		4228872	US		Registered
UP & BLOW UP			US		
SHUBU		4121904	US		Registered
BOARDFISHER		3575812	US		Registered
WE LIVE		4712248	US		Registered
WATER			US		
Boardworks logo:		4121954			Registered
The mark consists					
of two ocean					
waves, one being					
upside-down and					
facing the			US		
opposite direction					
of the other wave.					
Color is not					
claimed as a					
feature of the					
mark					
THE WORLD'S	87/543626			Pending	Pending
MOST		Pending	US		
COMFORTABLE					
KAYAKS					
WILDY	87/543621	Pending	US	Pending	Pending
CRNT	87/657174	Pending	US	Pending	Pending
FROTH!	87/657182	Pending	US	Pending	Pending

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 04/17/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0560